
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
JANUARY 3, 2017 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
A resolution authorizing an 
increase in the contract 
amount with Burkhalter 
Technologies, Inc., for the 
P Street Project  
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Public Works Department 

Action Required: 
 

   Ordinance 
√ Resolution 

Approval 
Information Report 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Authorizes the City Manager to execute a change order 

with Burkhalter Technologies, Inc., for P Street 
Improvements from Pierce Street to Taylor Street, Project 
No. 13-3-16A, Bid No. 15-011.  This project is in Ward 3. 
 

FISCAL IMPACT Funding for this project is from the Capital Improvement 
Bonds for Streets and Drainage and the ⅜-Cent Capital 
Improvement Sales and Compensating Use Tax Funds. 
Amount of this increase is $25,000 making a new 
authorized contract amount of $214,905.78. 
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND 
 

Site conditions during construction required additional 
storm sewer piping and concrete headwalls above the 
quantities provided for in the original contract.  This 
project provides for the construction of street and drain 
improvements including curb, gutter and storm sewers and 
sidewalk on P Street, Pierce Street to Taylor Street. 
Burkhalter Technologies, Inc., was the lowest, responsive, 
responsible bid meeting specifications of four (4) bids 
received for the project.     

 


	Subject:

